Group Adjustments# The Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 44,713 34,331 (138) 78,906
Cost of sales (35,341) (29,051) 138 (64,254)

Gross profit 9,372 5,280 – 14,652
Other income and gains 531 316 (181) 666
Selling and distribution expenses (302) (1,296) 181 (1,417)
Administrative expenses (4,180) (3,843) – (8,023)

Profit before tax 5,421 457 – 5,878
Income tax expense (1,107) (78) – (1,185)

Profit for the period 4,314 379 – 4,693

Attributable to:
  Owners of the Company 4,154 368 – 4,522
  Non-controlling interests 160 11 – 171

4,314 379 – 4,693

*	 The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in
this note.

#	 The adjustments represent the intra-group transactions between the Qingpu Group and the Anchor
Group eliminated on consolidation under the merger accounting.

- 12 -

Unaudited condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and comprehensive income
For the six months ended 30 June 2013

Qingpu
Group*

as previously
reported

Anchor
Group Adjustments#

The Group
as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 24,049 39,884 – 63,933
Cost of sales (18,342) (33,779) – (52,121)

Gross profit 5,707 6,105 – 11,812
Other income and gains 1,174 484 (173) 1,485
Selling and distribution expenses (379) (1,755) 173 (1,961)
Administrative expenses (2,580) (4,254) – (6,834)

Profit before tax 3,922 580 – 4,502
Income tax expense (436) (190) – (626)

Profit for the period 3,486 390 – 3,876

Attributable to:
  Owners of the Company 3,344 337 – 3,681
  Non-controlling interests 142 53 – 195

3,486 390 – 3,876

*	 The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in
this note.

#	 The adjustments represent the intra-group transactions between the Qingpu Group and the Anchor
Group eliminated on consolidation under the merger accounting.

- 13 -

Unaudited total equity
As at 1 January 2013

The Group*
as previously

reported
Anchor
Group

Adjustments
for

inter-group
investment

The Group
as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Equity
Equity attributable to owners
  of the Company:
  Issued capital 18,743 70,000 (70,000) 18,743
  Reserves 32,483 (43,930) 63,751 52,304

51,226 26,070 (6,249) 71,047

Non-controlling interests 552 (1,145) 249 (344)

Total equity 51,778 24,925 (6,000) 70,703

*	 The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in
this note.

3.	 OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION

For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their products and
services and has five reportable operating segments as follows:

(i)	 Fire-fighting equipment segment – manufacture and sale of pressure vessels (including fire-
fighting equipment products and pressure vessels products);

(ii)	 Inspection services segment – provision of fire technology inspection services;

(iii)	 Grooved couplings segment – manufacture and trading of iron casted grooved couplings;